



Revised Terms & Conditions for HSBC/HSBC Amanah Premier Elite Lifestyle Privileges

22 September 2025

Dear Valued Customers,

We hereby give notice that the HSBC Premier Elite Lifestyle Terms and Conditions will be revised **with effect from 01 October 2025**. This Terms & Conditions for HSBC/HSBC Amanah Premier Elite Lifestyle Privileges will supersede the existing HSBC Premier Elite Concierge by Aspire Lifestyles Terms and Conditions.

The following are the revision made to the Terms and Conditions:

Clause	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
2.2	Provided that the conditions set out under 'Eligibility' above are met, Premier Elite customers will be entitled to up to six (6) complimentary one-way airport limousine transfers (referred as "Limo transfers") between the airport and the designated location within Malaysia.	Provided that the conditions set out under 'Eligibility' above are met, Premier Elite customers will be entitled to up to six (6) complimentary one-way airport limousine transfers (referred as "Limo transfers") per year, between participating airports and the designated locations within Malaysia, subject to a maximum of RM300 per trip.
2.4	Limo transfers are subject to a maximum of RM300 per trip at participating airports and/or per individual service provided.	Clause deleted
2.5	In the event that the cost of any booking exceeds RM250 , Premier Elite customer may	In the event that the cost of any booking exceeds RM300 , Premier Elite customer may

	choose to either utilize more than one (1) limo transfer entitlement and up to 6 times, or pay the balance using their HSBC Bank/HSBC Amanah credit/debit card/-i. Any additional charges incurred will be denominated and payable in Malaysian Ringgit (MYR), where applicable.	choose to either utilize more than one (1) limo transfer entitlement and up to 6 times, or pay the balance using their HSBC Bank/HSBC Amanah credit/debit card/-i. Any additional charges incurred will be denominated and payable in Malaysian Ringgit (MYR), where applicable.
--	--	--

Please refer to the revised Terms & Conditions for HSBC Premier Elite Lifestyle Privileges (October 2025 Version) which are available on HSBC Bank or HSBC Amanah website.